

FINA World junior diving championships

Aquatic palace

Kazan

Friday, December 02, 2016

Group A Boys 1m, Preliminary

Detailed Result



5.7.2.1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen	
1 Chen Linhai (1998) -- China														
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	23.0	29.90	29.90		
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	21.5	34.40	64.30		
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	38.25	102.55		
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	46.20	148.75		
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	22.5	49.50	198.25		
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.5	58.50	256.75		
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	319.75		
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.5	67.50	387.25		
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	19.5	66.30	453.55		
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	20.5	61.50	515.05		
Total DD: 24.4		Average award: 7.16					Best award: 7.79							
2= Matthew Carter (2000) -- Australia														
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	24.5	41.65	41.65		
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	22.5	36.00	77.65		
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	25.5	43.35	121.00		
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	24.0	36.00	157.00		
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	49.50	206.50		
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	69.75	276.25		
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	20.0	60.00	336.25		
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	23.5	54.05	390.30		
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.0	23.5	70.50	460.80		
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	13.5	43.20	504.00		
Total DD: 23.3		Average award: 7.40					Best award: 8.36							
2= Grayson Campbell (1998) -- United States of America														
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	38.25	38.25		
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	23.5	37.60	75.85		
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	22.5	38.25	114.10		
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	22.0	33.00	147.10		
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	22.0	48.40	195.50		
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	54.60	250.10		
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	21.5	64.50	314.60		
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	17.5	52.50	367.10		
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	23.0	71.30	438.40		
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	20.5	65.60	504.00		
Total DD: 23.6		Average award: 7.21					Best award: 7.79							

Handwritten signature

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Nikita Shleikher (1998) -- Russia													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	20.0	36.00	36.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	22.0	37.40	73.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	22.0	35.20	108.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.5	7.5	23.5	39.95	148.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	23.0	50.60	199.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	21.5	66.65	265.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	19.5	58.50	324.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.0	57.00	381.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	18.0	54.00	435.30	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	58.50	493.80	
Total DD: 24.1			Average award: 6.93					Best award: 7.86					

5 Jordan Houlden (1998) -- Great Britain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	38.25	38.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.0	8.0	24.0	38.40	76.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	9.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	23.5	39.95	116.60	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	22.5	40.50	157.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	22.5	49.50	206.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	18.5	57.35	263.95	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	22.0	66.00	329.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	21.5	64.50	394.45	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	16.5	49.50	443.95	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	15.0	48.00	491.95	
Total DD: 24.3			Average award: 6.99					Best award: 8.21					

6 Daniel Restrepo Garcia (2000) -- Colombia													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.5	25.80	25.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	22.0	52.80	78.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	22.0	33.00	111.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	22.5	38.25	149.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	19.0	41.80	191.65	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	22.0	74.80	266.45	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.3	5.5	5.0	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	16.5	54.45	320.90	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	3.6	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.0	61.20	382.10	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	4.5	17.5	56.00	438.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	17.5	52.50	490.60	
Total DD: 25.5			Average award: 6.60					Best award: 7.50					

7 Anthony Harding (2000) -- Great Britain													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.5	33.75	33.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	24.0	31.20	64.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	35.70	100.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	37.95	138.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.0	48.40	187.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	16.5	42.90	229.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	19.5	60.45	290.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	24.0	72.00	362.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	58.50	420.85	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	475.45	
Total DD: 23.3			Average award: 6.90					Best award: 8.00					

KD Hards

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Jonathan Suckow (1999) -- Switzerland													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	23.0	39.10	39.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	22.5	36.00	75.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	38.25	113.35	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.5	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	22.5	40.50	153.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	25.5	56.10	209.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	14.5	44.95	254.90	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	21.0	63.00	317.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.5	49.45	367.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	17.0	51.00	418.35	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	57.00	475.35	
Total DD: 23.4			Average award: 6.96					Best award: 8.36					
9 Gwendal Bisch (1998) -- France													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	22.0	37.40	37.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.5	36.00	73.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	23.5	39.95	113.35	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	37.80	151.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	22.0	48.40	199.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.0	57.20	256.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	58.90	315.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	41.40	357.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	4.0	17.5	52.50	409.55	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	63.00	472.55	
Total DD: 23.0			Average award: 6.93					Best award: 7.86					
10 Lou Massenberg (2000) -- Germany													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	23.5	35.25	35.25	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	23.0	29.90	65.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.0	35.20	100.35	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	22.0	52.80	153.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.5	47.30	200.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	16.5	51.15	251.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	22.5	58.50	310.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	16.0	36.80	346.90	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	18.0	54.00	400.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	6.5	22.5	67.50	468.40	
Total DD: 23.0			Average award: 6.87					Best award: 7.79					
11 Gregory Duncan (1998) -- United States of America													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	33.75	33.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	38.25	72.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	21.5	34.40	106.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	23.0	39.10	145.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.5	47.30	192.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	20.0	60.00	252.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	57.60	310.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	12.5	37.50	347.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	18.0	54.00	401.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	65.10	467.00	
Total DD: 24.0			Average award: 6.71					Best award: 7.57					

KDibian

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Francesco Porco (1999) -- Italy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	23.0	27.60	27.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	23.5	35.25	62.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	23.5	39.95	102.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	54.00	156.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	49.50	206.30	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	50.70	257.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	23.0	59.80	316.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.0	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	20.0	62.00	378.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	45.00	423.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	14.0	42.00	465.80	

Total DD: 23.3

Average award: 6.89

Best award: 7.86

13 Andreas Larsen (1999) -- Denmark

101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	29.25	54.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	35.70	90.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.5	51.60	141.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	46.20	187.95	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	16.5	49.50	237.45	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.0	70.40	307.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	47.15	355.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.5	51.15	406.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	58.50	464.65	

Total DD: 23.6

Average award: 6.64

Best award: 7.29

14 Patrick Kreisel (1999) -- Germany

101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	27.30	27.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	23.0	36.80	64.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	24.0	40.80	104.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	20.5	45.10	150.00	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	23.5	51.70	201.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	19.5	60.45	262.15	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	22.5	67.50	329.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.0	66.00	395.65	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.0	36.00	431.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	12.0	27.60	459.25	

Total DD: 23.4

Average award: 6.66

Best award: 7.93

15 Peter Thach Mai (1998) -- Canada

401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.0	33.00	33.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	22.5	38.25	71.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	36.00	107.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	22.5	38.25	145.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	22.5	56.25	201.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	60.45	262.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	21.5	55.90	318.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.0	36.00	354.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	14.0	42.00	396.10	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	58.50	454.60	

Total DD: 23.7

Average award: 6.64

Best award: 7.71

K. Thach Mai

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Jan Wermelinger -- Switzerland													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	36.00	71.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.5	38.25	109.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	20.5	30.75	140.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	52.50	193.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	17.0	44.20	237.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	54.00	291.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	19.5	58.50	349.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	14.5	44.95	394.85	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.5	50.70	445.55	
Total DD: 23.3			Average award: 6.55					Best award: 7.64					
17 Ito Hiroki (1999) -- Japan													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	23.5	37.60	66.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	35.70	102.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	20.0	44.00	146.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	46.20	192.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	48.10	240.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	24.0	55.20	296.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	5.0	6.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	15.0	45.00	341.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	19.5	60.45	401.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	11.0	35.20	436.70	
Total DD: 23.2			Average award: 6.53					Best award: 7.86					
18 Martin Christensen -- Denmark													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.5	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	16.5	24.75	51.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	20.5	34.85	86.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	21.0	50.40	137.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	46.20	183.20	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.5	55.50	238.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	60.45	299.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.0	43.70	342.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.0	48.00	390.85	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.0	44.20	435.05	
Total DD: 23.0			Average award: 6.34					Best award: 7.36					
19 Isaac Souza Filho -- Brazil													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.0	8.0	24.0	36.00	36.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.5	38.25	74.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	36.00	110.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	17.5	29.75	140.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	52.50	192.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	14.5	44.95	237.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.0	51.00	288.45	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	13.0	39.00	327.45	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	49.50	376.95	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	18.5	55.50	432.45	
Total DD: 24.1			Average award: 6.28					Best award: 8.07					

K. H. H. H. H. H.

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 Matthew Terry Wade Gardiner (2000) -- Spain													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	22.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	36.00	65.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.5	38.25	103.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.5	47.30	150.80	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	22.0	48.40	199.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	7.0	4.5	15.0	39.00	238.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	12.5	38.75	276.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	23.5	54.05	331.00	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	46.80	377.80	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	432.40	
Total DD: 22.0			Average award: 6.78					Best award: 7.71					

21 Juho Junttila -- Finland													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	33.60	65.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	33.15	98.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	20.0	34.00	132.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	20.5	51.25	183.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	20.5	53.30	236.80	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	291.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	15.5	46.50	337.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	44.85	382.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.0	15.0	46.50	429.25	
Total DD: 22.6			Average award: 6.44					Best award: 7.00					

22 Gabriel Corriveau -- Canada													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	22.0	33.00	33.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	35.70	68.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	36.00	104.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.0	37.40	142.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	16.5	41.25	183.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	50.70	234.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	21.5	49.45	283.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.0	36.00	319.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	57.35	376.85	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	19.5	50.70	427.55	
Total DD: 22.6			Average award: 6.49					Best award: 7.29					

23 Kevin Garcia Alvarez (1998) -- Colombia													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	27.30	27.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.5	51.60	78.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	19.5	29.25	108.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	19.5	31.20	139.35	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	19.5	42.90	182.25	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	16.5	49.50	231.75	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	17.0	51.00	282.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	12.5	37.50	320.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.5	46.50	366.75	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	14.5	49.30	416.05	
Total DD: 24.4			Average award: 5.91					Best award: 7.21					

KD Alvarez

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
24 Melsa Juraj (1998) -- Croatia													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	27.30	27.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	33.75	61.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.5	43.00	104.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	16.0	27.20	131.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.5	43.75	175.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	19.0	49.40	224.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	16.0	49.60	274.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.5	52.50	326.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	15.5	46.50	373.00	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.0	41.60	414.60	
Total DD: 23.3			Average award: 6.09					Best award: 7.43					
25 Artem Danilov (1998) -- Azerbaijan													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	22.5	38.25	38.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	22.0	35.20	73.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.0	37.40	110.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.5	45.10	155.95	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	20.0	36.00	191.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	15.0	46.50	238.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	14.5	37.70	276.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.5	46.50	322.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	12.5	37.50	360.15	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	19.5	50.70	410.85	
Total DD: 23.3			Average award: 6.15					Best award: 7.50					
26 Ross Todd -- Australia													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	23.0	36.80	72.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	30.60	103.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	31.50	134.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	21.0	46.20	180.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	14.5	44.95	225.75	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	45.00	270.75	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	18.0	46.80	317.55	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	17.0	51.00	368.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	13.5	40.50	409.05	
Total DD: 23.4			Average award: 6.08					Best award: 7.71					
27 Mohamed Noman -- Egypt													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	29.25	29.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	21.0	31.50	60.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	7.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	16.5	26.40	87.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	19.5	46.80	133.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	18.0	37.80	171.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.5	48.10	219.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.5	46.50	266.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	3.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	13.5	41.85	308.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	16.0	48.00	356.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	45.00	401.20	
Total DD: 23.1			Average award: 6.01					Best award: 7.57					

KD 1/10/02

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
28 Angel Ojeda (2000) -- Mexico													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	21.0	35.70	35.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	21.0	31.50	67.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	31.50	98.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.0	46.20	144.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	42.90	187.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	242.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	10.0	31.00	273.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	4.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	18.0	41.40	314.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	11.0	33.00	347.80	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	20.5	53.30	401.10	
Total DD: 22.6			Average award: 6.13					Best award: 7.43					
29 Brezovac Hrvoje (1999) -- Croatia													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	23.0	34.50	65.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	20.0	32.00	97.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	35.70	132.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	18.0	45.00	177.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.0	44.20	222.00	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	17.5	45.50	267.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	16.5	49.50	317.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	13.5	31.05	348.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	50.40	398.45	
Total DD: 21.9			Average award: 6.19					Best award: 7.64					
30 Artem Bezdenezhnykh (1998) -- Russia													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.5	36.55	36.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	20.5	30.75	67.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.0	33.60	100.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.5	7.5	23.0	39.10	140.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	18.0	45.00	185.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	12.0	36.00	221.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	17.0	52.70	273.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	11.5	34.50	308.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.0	45.00	353.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	14.0	44.80	398.00	
Total DD: 24.3			Average award: 5.83					Best award: 7.79					
31 Gomez Fabian (2000) -- Mexico													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	29.25	29.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	35.70	64.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.0	33.60	98.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	46.20	144.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	14.0	30.80	175.55	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.0	51.00	226.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.0	43.70	270.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	11.0	34.10	304.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	49.50	353.85	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	1	2.9	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	12.5	36.25	390.10	
Total DD: 23.3			Average award: 5.86					Best award: 7.36					

K.A. Hines

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
32 Mohamed Elesawy (1998) -- Egypt													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	20.5	26.65	26.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	20.5	45.10	71.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	46.20	117.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	33.60	151.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	29.25	180.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.5	45.50	226.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	10.5	31.50	257.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.0	39.10	296.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	13.5	41.85	338.75	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	46.80	385.55	
Total DD: 22.4			Average award: 5.96					Best award: 6.93					
33 Daniel Alfredo Pinto Soto (1999) -- Peru													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	31.20	62.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	34.85	97.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	13.5	22.95	120.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	13.5	29.70	150.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	19.5	46.80	197.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	41.40	238.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	4.5	4.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	16.5	42.90	281.30	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	16.5	39.60	320.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.0	30.00	350.90	
Total DD: 20.9			Average award: 5.62					Best award: 6.86					

Handwritten signature